Clerk of the Superior Court County of Lassen MAR 24 2021 By DEPUTY CI FRK

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LASSEN

GENERAL ORDER 2022-07

CONSENT FOR COURT ASSIGNMENT

Effective immediately the court is adopting for mandatory use Lassen Superior Court Form 14 entitled Consent for Court Assignment. The form will be provided to all parties in any Family Law or Restraining Order Case that is being heard be Commissioner Susan Rados.

Dated: 3-34-22

Mark Mareau

Presiding Judge of the Lassen Superior Court

1

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address)	Telephone Number	FOR COURT USE ONLY
E-MAIL ADDRESS ATTORNEY FOR (Name):		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LASSEN 2610 RIVERSIDE DRIVE		
SUSANVILLE, CA 96130		
PETITIONER:		
RESPONDENT:		
CONSENT FOR COURT ASSIGNMENT (FAMILY LAW)	r	CASE NUMBER:

The undersigned hereby consents that the cause titled and numbered above may be tried by Susan Rados, Court Commissioner of the Lassen County Superior Court, as temporary judge, in accordance with Article 6, Section 21 of the Constitution of the State of California.

It is understood by the undersigned that by order of the Presiding Judge of the Lassen County Superior Court, Commissioner Rados has been appointed to act as temporary judge to try the above referenced case, hear and decide all motions and make any orders including sentencing connected with this case. It is understood that Commissioner Rados, has been appointed to try the case referred to, and has taken the necessary oath of office to try the case as temporary judge.

Signature of Petitioner/Attorney

Signature of Respondent/Attorney

Mandatory Form, Effective 03/24/2022

Dated:

Dated:

LSC Form 14